
BOARD/COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON CONTACT LIST 

 
Updated: 3.6.20 

NAME OF COMMITTEE CONTACT INFO. TERM 

Library Board 
 

Marge Mingin - President  
mmingin@westorangelibrary.org     

5 years 

Planning Board Ron Weston, Chairman 
rweston@westonarchitecture.com 
 

4 years 
Mayor’s 
Appt. 

Public Relations Commission Josefina Velez - Chair 
drjosievelez@aol.com 
973-325-4133 (Susan Anderson-PIO) 

Co-
terminus 

Domestic Violence Response Team 
 

Mayor’s Office – 973-325-4100 
mayor@westorange.org 
Member List-CONFIDENTIAL 

 

Historic Preservation Commission Brian Feeney – Chair  
Feeney201@hotmail.com 

4 years 
2 years-alt. 

Human Relations Commission Tammy Williams 
 twmsblackwell@gmail.com 
 

Co-
terminus 

Mayor’s Program for People with 
Disabilities 

Lisa Adams-Program Director  
Email:  
 

Co-
terminus 

Open Space and Recreation 
Committee 

Joe McCartney 
joseph_p_mccartney53@msn.com 
 

4 years 

Downtown West Orange Alliance Ron Raymond - Chairman 
Ronald@rseenergygroup.com 
973-325-4109 (Megan Brill-Exec. Dir.) 

Co-
terminus 
 

Construction Board of Appeals Handled through Essex County  

West Orange Municipal Alliance Laura Vandyke 
lvandyke@westorange.org 
973-325-4105 

3 years 

Zoning Board Philip D. Neuer, Vice Chair 

PDN@neuerlaw.com  
4 years 
2 years-alt. 

West Orange Arts Council Patricia Mitrano – Chairman 
pmitrano@gmail.com 

4 years 

West Orange Energy Commission Mike Brick – Chair  
brickpack@verizon.net 

Co-
terminus 

Rent Leveling Board Peter Smeraldo 
psmeraldo@westorange.org 
 

Co-
terminus 
2 years 

Environmental Commission  Mike Brick – Chair  
brickpack@verizon.net 

12/31/19 

Pedestrian Safety Commission Pleasantvalleycivicassociation@gmail.com 
jguarino@westorange.org  

3 years 
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